FH5Fiit

3020G PARTS BOOK

HEERH
& Fr FE i T2 =CAL

DIRECT DRIVE
PROGRAMMABLE ELECTRONIC PATTERN SEWER




A1 . #L{&xEB 4T / Machine body




3020 A1. 14K ZE4r /Machine body
4

) ERP 4} &+ Eigh 2 F NAME OF PARTS it |
A1-01 PF13104A03 SA4596001 | 1 1% % 98 20-15 RUBBER CAP 20-15
A1-02 PF1310A05 104821001 | 3 HMFIE 10.5 RUBBER CAP 10.5
A1-03 PF1310A33 $20164001 | 1 HFIE 13 RUBBER CAP 13

Al-04 PF1310A33 $20164001 | 1 R 3E 13 RUBBER CAP 13

A1-05 PF99300109 104450101 | 4 e 8 RUBBER CAP 8

Al-06 PFHCO106 117936001 | 1 I 9.4 RUBBER CAP 9. 4

A1-07 PF1310A40 544010001 | 4 B 11.5 RUBBER CAP 11.5
A1-08 PFHC0108 150592001 | 3 I 16 RUBBER CAP 16

A1-09 PF1310A11 104449001 | 1 M 15.5 RUBBER CAP 15.5
Al-10 PFHC0110 SA8548101 | 1 JEMR i BED COVER

Al-11 PF1310A10 SA4600001 | 1 AR FACE PLATE

Al-12 PF1310A11 104449001 | 1 M 3E 15.5 RUBBER CAP 15.5
Al-14| PFR420M-D30846 | 062061016 | 3 TEET M6 X 10 SCREW PAN M5 X 10
Al-15 PF1310A14 SA4503101 | 1 ICIER i SHUTTLE RACE COVER
Al-16 PF1310A15 SAB272001 | 1 Kkt D SHUTTLE RACE COVER HOCK D
Al-17 PF1310A16 004300513 | 2 IHET M3X5 SCREW, PAN M3 X5

Al-18 PF1310A17 SA3264001 | 1 g B NUT PLATE

Al-19 PF1310A18 SAB207001 | 1 BhE HINGE

A1-20 PF1310A38 062300506 | 4 AT M3X5 SCREW, PAN M3 X5

Al-21 PF1500A0524 021300103 | 2 A M3 NUT M3

Al-22 PF1310A23 SA3200101 | 1 PREZFT iy B2 THREAD TAKE-UP COVER
A1-23 PF1310A24 062401006 | 1 E MAX 10 SCREW PAN M4X10
Al-24 PF1310A25 SA4604001 | 1 I STEPPING COVER

Al-25 PF1310A26 SA3306001 | 1 BT 73 SHOULDER SCREW, 7-3
A1-26 PF1310A27 120265002 | 1 i A b SPRING WASHER

Al-27 PF1310A28 S07350002 | 1 HH WASHER PLAIN

Al-28 PF1310A29 536475000 | 1 125 M5 WASHER M5

Al1-29 PFHC0129 SAS679001 | 1 EIREI=E FINGER GUARD

A1-30 PF1310A35 025350332 | 2 T 135 WASHER PLAIN L3. 5
A1-31 PFHCO131 SAB67T0001 | 4 By Rz 2h CUSHION

A1-32 PFHCO132 SAS680001 | 8 (S SPACER

A1-33 PF1900A07 81 0A5402005 | 8 19 kM4 X 20DB SCREW PAN(S/P WASHER) M4 X 20
Al-34 PFHCD134 SA8830001 | 1 [o77 A J s RUBBER CUSHION

Al-35 PFHC0132 SAS680001 | 2 (S SPACER

Al-36 PF1900A0781 0A5402005 | 2 1 kM4 X 20DB SCREW PAN(S/P WASHER) M4 X 20
A1-37 PFHC0137 SA8549001 | 1 I AR SUPPORT LEVER

A1-38 PFHC0138 SA8550001 | 1 Sk S R SUPPORT LEVER SHAFT
A1-39 PF1310B24 012060636 | 1 M6 X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
Al-40 PFHC0140 SA8551001 | 1 ik TOSHON SPRING

Al-41 PFHCO141 SA8552001 | 1 HEnh AL OIL PAN

Al-42 PF1310C233 0A5401006 | 4 | ke CiiiE) M4X 10DB SCREW PAN(S/P WASHER) M4 X 10
Al-43 PFHC0143 SA8553001 | 1 ke MOTOR COVER

Al-44 | PF8420M-D30846 | 062061616 | 2 e MeX16 SCREW PAN M6 X 16
Al-45 PFHC0145 SA8816001 | 1 oA REAR COVER ASSY

Al-46 PF1310C233 0A5401006 | 16 | M4 GiFtRRE]D M4X 10DB SCREW PAN(S/P WASHER) M4 X 10
Al-47 PFHCO147 SA8555001 | 1 JGidi FR REAR COVER

Al-48 PF1310C233 0A5401006 | 3 | M CHidiE) M4X 10DB SCREW PAN(S/P WASHER) M4 X 10
Al-49 PFHC0149 SAB556001 | 1 G FL REAR COVER

A1-50 PF1310C233 0A5401006 | 3 | ke CiF#AlE) M4X 10DB SCREW PAN(S/P WASHER) M4 X 10
Al-51 PFHCO151 SAB557001 | 1 Bk X0 X MOTOR COVER

Al-52 PF1310C233 0A5401006 | 4 | M4 GiFtaRED M4X 10DB SCREW PAN(S/P WASHER) M4 X 10
A1-53 PFHC0153 SA8559001 | 1 FTEE AR AUXTLIARY PLATE
Al-54 PF1310C236 SAS560001 | 18 AT M4 X 12 SCREW M4 X 12

A1-55 PF13100235 SA4577101 | 12 AR AUXILIARY PLATE CUSHION
Al-56 PF1310L06 021400206 | 18 TSR EE M4 NUT 2 M4

Al-57 PF1310C238 SA4676101 | 2 AR S 4 AUXILIARY PLATE BRACKET
Al-58 PFHC0158 SA8561001 | 1 A4 L AUXILIARY PLATE BRACKET L




A1 . #L{&EB 4T / Machine body




3020 A1. 14K ZE4r /Machine body
4

) ERP 4} &+ Eigh 2 Fh NAME OF PARTS it |

Al-539 PFHCO159 SAB562001 1 MBS R AUXILIARY PLATE BRACKET R

Al-60 PFHCO160 SA8563001 | 1 FhUNBE 4 M AUXILTARY PLATE BRACKET M

Al-61 PF9820E12 555481001 | 2 IEFE CHFEREED M4 X112 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M4 X 12

Al-62 PFHC0162 SA8564001 | 2 FhE 4 B AUXILTARY PLATE BRACKET B

Al-63 PFHCO163 SA8672001 | 2 AR B AUXTLTARY PLATE CUSHTICON B

Al-64 PFHCO164 SA8879001 1 % L=540 TRIMS =540

Al-65 PF1310A37 542446001 | 14 T MBX 14(=&—) BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)MG X 14




A2 . ¥k &R 4 / Machine body




3020>A2. & chine body

75 ERP# 5 TER A o R 2 NAME OF PARTS ik
A2-01 PFHC0201 SA8668001| 2 kL AR AL HINGE SHAFT

A2-02 PF1310B24 012060636 | 2 BEETMG X 6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
A2-03 PFHC0203 SA8665001| 1 AL 0IL PAN ASSY

A2-04 SCJ2095 032361306 | 4 AUEET M3. 5X 13 WOOD SCREW ROUND 2 M3.5X13
A2-05 PFHC0205 SAB667001| 2 B RES RUBBER BUSH

A2-06 PFHC0206 SA8669001| 2 SR 3 A HINGE HOLDER

A42-07 PFHC0207 018087036 | 4 BZ4: M8 X 65 BOLT SOCKET M8 X 70
A2-08 5CJ3024 028080246 4 PR 2-8 WASHER SPRING 2-8
A2-09 PF1310R103 213650001 | 4 #HE 2.3X8.5X38 WASHER 2. 3X 8. 5X 38ST
A2-10 PFHC0138 SA8550001 | 1 30 S SEAT Hil SUPPORT LEVER SHAFT
A2-11 PF1310B24 012060636 | 2 BEETMG X 6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
A2-12 PFHC0212 SA8671001| 1 3k =7 PR SUPPORT LEVER BASE
A2-13 PFHC0207 018087306 | 2 Bk M8 X 65 BOLT SOCKET M8X70
A2-14 SCJ3024 028080246 | 2 PR 2-8 WASHER SPRING 2-8
A2-15 PF1310R103 213650001 | 2 #E 2.3X8.5X38 WASHER 2. 3X 8. 5X 38ST
A2-16 PFHC0216 SA8673001( 1 R IE L HOLDER ABSORBER L
A2-17 PFHC0217 SA8674001| 1 S e e R HOLDER ABSORBER R
A2-18 PF1310R102 SA3387001| 4 B M6 X 75 BOLT SOCEET M6 X 75
42-19 PF1310R103 213650001 | 4 #E 2.3X8.5X38 WASHER 2. 3X 8. 5X 38ST
A2-20 SCJ3005 028060246 | 4 RG] 2-6 WASHER SPRING 2-6
A2-21 PF1310D141 021060106 | 4 1E L M6 NUT 1 M6

A2-22 PF1310R109 SA5251001 [ 1 g SPACER

A2-23 PF1310R110 018064031 | 1 BEHE M6 X 40 BOLT SOCEET M6 X 40
A2-24 PF19000120 021060106 | 1 #2116 NUT 1 M6

A2-25 PF1310R112 SA4847001[ 1 U SHAFT U

A2-26 PF1310B24 012060636 | 2 BEETM6 X 6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6:X6
A2-27 PF1310R114 $17974101| 1 il SHAFT D

A2-28 PF1310R115 $17975100| 2 HE GS SHAFT COLLAR, GAS
A2-29 PF1310R116 025080132 2 ] S8 WASHER PLAIN S8

A2-30 PF1310R117 048060342 | 2 ikl F6 RETAINTING RING E6
A2-31 PFHC0231 SA8675001| 1 T E 25 SHOCE ABSORBER GAS
A2-32 PF1310R09 114486001| 1 A 0ILER




B . L&l - $t#F% & / Upper shaft and needle bar mechanism




13020>B. L% « 1 #F 3 B /Upper shaft and needle bar mechanism
i gt ERP S T | B K NAME OF PARTS &Ik
B-01 PFHC0301 SA8565101| 1 % UPPER SHAFT
B-02 PF1310B02 SA3499001| 1 I Ak A CRANE ROD ASSY
B-03 PF1310B03 018501636 | 2 B M5 X 16 BOLT SOCKET M5X 16
B-04 PF1310B04 SA4172001| 1 AR NEEDLE BEARING:BULE
B-05 PF1310B05 SA3206001 [ 1 R E
B-06 PF1310B06 SA4179001 [ 1 7K 6904DDUNR
B-07 PF1310B07 SA4180001| 1 & R-6904DDU BALL BEARING 6904DDU
B-08 SCJ2033 $23651001| 2 [& 5E W] M6 X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT)M6 X 6
B-09 PF1310B05 SA3206001[ 1 R BALL BEARING BUSH
B-10 PF1310B10 SA4177001| 1 Bk 6004DDUNR BALL BEARING 6004DDUNR
B-11 SCJ2033 $23651001| 2 [E 52 H2%T M6 X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT)M6X 6
B-12 PF1310B12 SA4608101| 1 HEL G JOINT G
B-13 PF1310B13 SA4178001( 1 iz 6204DDUNR BALL BEARING 6204DDUNR
B-14 5CJ2033 $23651001| 4 [E 5E HBET M6 X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT)M6X 6
B-15 PF1310B15 $25235001 | 1 IEET M8 SCREW M8
B-16 PF1310B16 SA4609101( 1 A G THREAD TAKE-UP CRANE G
B-17 SCJ2033 $23651001| 4 & 52 H2ET M6 X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT)M6X 6
B-18 PF1310B18 110367001 1 i 8 WASHER, PLATN SPECTAL 8
B-19 PF1310B19 SA6182001| 1 MR FR THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER FE SET
B-20 PF1310B20 SA2958001 | 1 24T M5X6 SCREW FLAT M5X6
B-21 BF310164514 | 012500536| 1 155 M5X5 SET SCREW SOCEET (FT)M5X 5
B-22 PF1310B22 062400816 | 1 BEAT MAXS8 SCREW PAN M4 X8
B-23 PF1310B23 145465001 1 BEET SM3. 57-40 X 6L SCREW SM3. 57-40 X 6L
B-24 PF1310B24 012060636 | 2 B25TME X 6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
B-25 PF1310B25 142211001 1 e SLIDE BLOCEK
B-26 PF1310B26 SA3528001( 1 LS B SLIDE BLOCK GUIDE
B-27 PF1310B27 018401636 | 2 BZEHE M4X16 BOLT SOCKET M4 X 16
B-28 PF1310B28 SA4622001| 1 EFE NEEDLE BAR
B-29 PF1310B29 144458001 1 | #25] SM3.57-40X4.5 SET SCREW SM3.57-40X 4.5
B-30 PF1310B30 SA4666001 [ 1 EHfEHhE UR NEEDLE BAR BUSH UE
B-31 PF1310B31 SA3224001[ 1 ErArhE D NEEDLE BAR BUSH D
B-32 PFDTDP1719 145646019 1 L& DPX17 NEEDLE DP X 17
B-33 PF1310B52 012060536 | 1 B25T M6X5 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X5
B-34 PF1310B33 $38713100| 1 e FAN
B-35 PF1310C233 062400816 3 | #BE] MAXB(=&H ) SCREW PAN M4 X8
B-36 PF1310B35 SAG6108001[ 1 ik R PULLEY GEAR R
B-37 BF310164514 | 012500536| 2 P25T M5X5 SET SCREW SOCEET (FT)M5X 5
B-38 PF1310B37 SA4626101| 1 ko PULLEY SHUFT
B-39 PF1310B38 SA4627001| 1 e PULLEY BUSH
B-40 PF1310B39 SA4628101| 1 i PULLEY SPRING
B-41 PF1310B40 SA4629001| 1 A PULLEY BASE
B-42 PF1310B41 047401242 1 FEEA 41X 12 PIN SPRING ROLL AW4
B-43 PF1310B42 SA4624001| 1 ikt PULLEY GEAR L
B-44 BF310164514 | 012500536| 2 BEET M5X5 SET SCREW SOCEET (FT)M5X 5
B-45 SCJ2033 $23651001| 2 [E 5E BT M6 X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT)M6X 6
B-46 PF1310B45 SA4630001[ 1 5 PULLEY
B-47 PF1310C233 062401006 3 | #BE] MAX8(=H ) SCREW PAN M4 10
B-49 PF1310B24 012060636 [ 1 BZETME X 6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
B-50 PF1310B03 018501636 | 4 12H M5 X 16 BOLT SOCKET M5X 16
B-51 PF1310B50 SA5230001| 2 1S 2 FRIES WHEEL 2
B-52 PF1310C233 062401016 | 3 | #BF] MAXB(=&H—) SCREW PAN M4X 10




C1. iE#l%E / Feed mechanism

31




3020>C1. iX%l 3% B /Feed mechanism

i gt ERP S T | B K NAME OF PARTS &Ik
€1-01 PFHC0401 SA8566001| 2 X-IMF A F (560) X-LM GUIDE F
C1-02 PF1310C110 018400836 | 22 B2 MAX38 BOLT SOCKET M4X8
€1-03 PFHC0403 SA8567001| 1 B XD BASE PLATE X
C1-04 PFHC0404 018300536 | 16 P2 M3X5 BOLT SOCKET M3 X5
C1-05 PFHC0405 SA8568001| 2 Y-IMS A F (310) Y-LM GUTDE F
C1-06 PF1310C110 018400836 | 12 B2 MaX8 BOLT SOCKET M4X 8
C1-07 PFHC0407 SA8569101| 1 E AL (V) BASE PLATE Y ASSY
C1-08 PFHC0404 018300536 | 16 P2 H: M3X5 BOLT SOCKET M3X5
€1-09 PFHC0409 SA8571001 1 X-IMFF R (550) X-LM GUIDE R
C1-10 PF9820D26 018301036 | 14 B2 M3 X12 BOLT SOCEET M3 X 10
C1-11 PFHC0411 SA8819001| 1 YR 24 Y-ARM ASSY
C1-12 PF9820E12 018401236 | 8 IR M4X12 BOLT SOCKET M4 X 12
C1-13 PFHC0413 SA8574001| 2 Y-IM5 [ R (336) Y-LM GUIDE R
C1-14 PF1310748 018501236 | 12 BB MBX 12 BOLT SOCKET M5X 12
C1-15 PFHC0415 SA8575001| 1 Y-S54 R Y-LM GUIDE BRACKET R
C1-16 PFHC0416 SA8576001| 1 Y-SRI L Y-IM GUTDE BRACKET L
C1-17 PF1310R102 018066036 | 6 BEHE M6 X 60 BOLT SOCKET M6 X 60
C1-18 PFHC0418 SA8590001| 1 S 7 S IR BELT HOLDER
C1-19 PF9820E12 018401036 4 | #Ei CirIafE) M4eX12 BOLT SOCKET M4X 10
C1-20 PFHC0418 SA8590001[ 2 B 2 AR BELT HOLDER
C1-21 PF9820E12 S55481001| 8 | it CFFIEJE) M4X 12 | BOLT SOCKET(S/P WASHER)M4 X 12
C1-22 PFHC0422 SA8608001| 2 Bl FIXTION

C1-23 PF1310]69 SA3538001 | 14 #2457 MAX 8 SCREW M4 X 8
C1-24 PFHC0424 SA8609001[ 2 EEVE FR COVER RAIL FR ASSY
C1-25 PFHC0425 SA8611001| 2 LT FL COVER RAIL FL ASSY
C1-26 PF1310C252 018401036 | 20 BEEE M4X10 BOLT SOCKET M4 X 10
C1-27 PFHC0427 SA8612001| 1 NS R INSIDE COVER R ASSY
C1-28 PFHC0428 SA8615001| 1 Mt L INSIDE COVER L ASSY
€1-29 PF1310]69 SA3538001[ 6 B2ET MAX8 SCREW M4 X 8
C1-30 PFHC0430 SA8617001| 2 R AT MIDDLE COVER ASSY
€1-31 PFHC0431 SA8619001| 2 Y am el OUTSIDE COVER ASSY
C1-32 PFHC0432 SA8622001| 1 WE T BELLOW

€1-33 PFHC0433 SA8623001| 1 HWEUh S T BELLOW PRESSER F
C1-34 PFHC0434 SAB624001| 1 WY S R BELLOW PRESSER R
C1-35 PFHC0435 SA8625001| 2 % S0 R BELLOW NUT
C1-36 PF1310C248 062300416 | 6 B2%] M3X4 SCREW PAN M3 X4
C1-37 PF1310A24 062401016 | 4 BEET MAX 10 SCREW PAN M4 10
C1-38 PFHC0438 SA8626001| 1 YRR 7 22 e it SENSOR PLATE Y
€1-39 PF1310C233 0A5401006 | 2 |i8#: CH5#50%) M4X 10DB| SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER)M4 X 10
C1-49 PFHC0449 1 YR AL

C1-50 PFHC0450 1 Y A 48

10



C2

CERI¥EE / Feed mechanism

1"




3020>C2. iX¥l 3 B /Feed mechanism

i gt ERP S T | B K NAME OF PARTS &Ik
C2-01 PFHC0501 SA8578001| 1 Xt i X-PULLEY BRACKET

€2-02 PFHC0502 SA8579001| 1 e 2 AEA PULLEY A ASSY

€2-03 PFHC0503 SA1283001 [ 2 BRAHAK 6901ZZNR BALL BEARING 6901ZZNR
C2-04 PFHC0504 SA8582001| 1 i B 7 U PULLEY FULCRUM SHAFT
(2-05| BF310164514 [012500536] 2 B24] M5X5 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT)M5X 5
C2-06 PFHC0506 SA8583001| 1 ¥ e PULLEY FULCRUM SHAFT COLLAR
€2-07 PFHC0507 SA8584001| 1 X-GT Fzaf ¥-GT BELT

€2-08 PF430GC06 S47270001| 5 | #Bi#e CHFEE]D M6X30 | BOLT SOCKET(S/P WASHER) MG X 30
€2-09 PFHC0509 SA8585001| 1 hEEEIE DRIVE SHAFT X

C2-10 SCT1019 048150142 | 2 WA c15 RETAINING RING EXTERNAL C15
c2-11 PFHCO0511 SA8586001| 1 Xt GEAR X

C2-12 PF1310B24 012060636 | 4 HEET M6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6 X 6
€2-13 PF9820C27 SA6674001| 1 B 60027Z7ZNR BALL BEARTING 6002ZZNR
C2-14 PFHC0514 SA8587001| 1 W E B PULLEY B ASSY

C2-15 PF1310B24 012060636 | 4 BEET M6X 6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT)M6X 6
(2-16 PFHC0516 076202850 2 RifE 6202ZZNR BALL BEARING RADIAL 6202ZZNR
C2-17 PFHCO517 SA8592001| 2 Yiir e Ik i Y-PULLEY BRACEET

C2-18 PFHC0502 SA8579001| 2 HREE A PULLEY A ASSY

C2-19 PFHC0503 SA1283001 | 4 BR4h7R 6901ZZNR BALL BEARING 6901ZZNR
€2-20 PFHC0504 SA8582001| 2 i SE e PULLEY FULCRUM SHAFT
(2-21| BF310164514 [ 012500536 4 PEL] M5X5 SET SCREW SOCEET (FT)M5X5
€2-22 PFHC0506 SA8583001 2 > A PULLEY FULCRUM SHAFT COLLAR
C2-23 PFHC0523 SA8593001| 2 Y—GT Jiz Y-GT BELT

(2-24 PFHC0524 SA8595001| 1 Y3 sh DRIVE SHAFT Y

C2-25 PFHC0525 SA8596001 [ 1 Yindt GEAR Y

C2-26 PF1310B24 012060636 | 4 24T M6X6 SET SCREW SOCEET (FT)M6 X 6
c2-27 PFHC0514 SA8587001| 2 WESE B PULLEY B ASSY

C2-28 PF1310B24 012060636 | 8 IZET M6X6 SET SCREW SOCEET (ET)M6 X 6
C2-29 PF9820027 SA6674001| 2 i 6002ZZNR BALL BEARING 6002ZZNR
€2-30 PFHC0516 076202850 2 Rif&  6202ZZNR BALL BEARING RADIAL 6202ZZNR
C2-31 PFHC0531 SA8597001| 2 BEHE M5 X112 BOLT SOCKET M5X 12
€2-32 PFHC0532 SA8602001| 1 Vi COVER GEAR Y

€2-33 PF1310C233 062400816 | 3 | #EE] MAXB(—H ) SCREW PAN M4 X8

C2-34 PF430GC06 S47270001 | 4 | #B#e (FFEE)D M6 30 | BOLT SOCKET(S/P WASHER) M6 X 30
(2-35 PFHC0535 SA8604001| 1 N Ey ik ik g MOTOR BRACKET X

C2-36 PFHC0536 SA8599001( 1 Bk 62017Z7ZNR BALL BEARTING 6201ZZNR
€2-37 PFHC0537 SA8538001 1 ik ikt X PULSE MOTOR ASSY X
€2-38| PF190040256 [ 018501636 4 BEEE M5 X 16 BOLT SOCKET M5X 16
(2-39 PFHC0539 SA8607001| 1 Xkt e MOTOR GEAR X

C2-40 PF1310B24 012060636 | 2 25T M6X6 SET SCREW SOCEET (FT)M6X 6
C2-41 PF430GC06 S47270001 | 4 | #B# GFEEED M6X30 | BOLT SOCKET(S/P WASHER) M6 X 30
C2-42 PFHC0542 SA8598001| 1 Y5 3k Bk MOTOR BRACKET Y

(2-43 PFHC0536 SA8599001[ 1 iR 62017ZZNR BALL BEARING 6201ZZNR
C2-44 PFHC0544 SA8542001| 1 ik Sk Y PULSE MOTOR ASSY Y
C2-45| PF1900A0256 [018501636| 4 B M5 X 16 BOLT SOCKET M5X 16
C2-46 PFHC0546 SA8601001| 1 YEiA i 5e MOTOR GEAR Y

C2-47 PF1310B24 012060636 | 2 155 M6X6 SET SCREW SOCEET (FT)M6X 6
C2-48 PE430GC06 S47269001| 4 | #2# F#AME) M6>20 | BOLT SOCKET(S/P WASHER) M6 X 20
(2-49 PFHC0549 SA8694001| 2 K 22 de i FAN BRACKET

€2-50 PF1310C233 018400836 | 4 | MBE] MAXB(=&H ) BOLT SOCKET M4X 8

12



C3. i%£$l¥E / Feed mechanism

13



3020>C3. iX%l 3 B /Feed mechainsm

i gt ERP S T | B K NAME OF PARTS &Ik
€3-01 PFHC0601 SA8628001| 1 HEE WORE CLAMP ARM

€3-02 PFHC0602 SA8629001| 4 JE RS a4 1 WORK _CLAMP GUIDE ASSY
€3-03 PFHC0603 SA8597001| 8 B MH X 12 BOLT SOCKET M5X 12
C3-04 PFHC0604 SA8631001[ 2 JEREIE H WORE CLAMP SLIDER
€3-05 PFHC0605 SA8632001[ 4 B CROSS ROLLER

C3-06 PFHC0606 SA8633001[ 2 R F WORK CLAMP LIFTER LEVER U
C3-07 PFHC0607 SA8634001| 2 BIEE T WORE CLAMP ARM LEVER
C3-08 PFHC0608 $55479001| 2 | #Ze CH#&E) M4x8 | BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M4 X 8
€3-09 PFHC0609 SA4771001| 2 AR il SHAFT STEPPING CLAMP LIFT LINK
€3-10 PFHC0610 012060636 | 2 B24] M6X 6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT)M6X 6
C3-11 PFHC0611 110367001| 2 I 8 WASHER PLAIN SPECIAL 8
C3-12 PFHC0612 048080142 2 s 4R c8 RETATNING RING EXTERNAL C8
C3-13 PFHC0613 SA8635001 [ 1 AL S CYLINDER SHAFT

C3-14 PFHCO614 012060636 | 2 BEAT M6X6 SET SCREW SOCEET (FT)M6 X 6
C3-15 PF9820F 181 SAB636001| 2 LA AIR CYLINDER ASSY

C3-16 PFHC0615 146354002 2 g 5 WASHER PLAIN 5

C3-17 PFHC0616 048040342| 2 148 E4 RETAINING RING E4

C3-18 PFHC0617 SA4720001 | 2 AT L CYLTNDER JOINT

€3-19 PFHC0618 SA4721001| 2 TR L CYLINDER JOINT SHAFT
C3-20 PFHC0619 048060142 | 4 B C6 RETAINING RING EXTERNAL C6
C3-21 PFHC0621 SA8638001[ 1 JEH WORE_CLAMP

C3-22 PF1310C242 S55485001 | 4 | #E# GEF#AMED) M5X 12 | BOLT SOCKET(S/P WASHER)M5 X 12
(3-24 PF1310733 $25475101| 4 BEET M6 X 19 SET SCREW M6 19

(3-25 PF1310D141 021060206 | 4 #2 0L M6 NUT 2 M6

C3-27 PFHC0627 SA8640001| 1 T e 7 2% WORE CLAMP STOPPER
C3-28 PFHC0628 SA8641001| 1 SENLEE WORK CLAMP STOPPER RUBBER
€3-29 PFHC0629 SA8820001| 1 B B ROLLER SHAFT

C3-30 PFHC0630 048030342 | 2 £ EE3 RETAINING RING E3
C3-31 PFHC0630 SA8642001| 1 TR T B A WING SCREW

C3-32 PFHC0631 SAB643001| 1 iz AU 2 WORE CLAMP PLATE NUT
€3-33 PFHC0632 SA8644001 | 1 5 5 WORE CLAMP SPRING
C3-34 PF1310B03 SA8597001| 2 PR EEMS X 12 BOLT SOCKETMS X 12

C3-35 PF1310B03 $55485001 | 4 BEFEMG X 12 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M5 X 12
(3-36| PF179050907 [018300836| 8 P2 M3X8 BOLT SOCKET M3X8

(3-37 PF1790102 062500816 | 2 HEET M5X 8 SCREW PAN M58

€3-38 PFHC0638 SA8645001 [ 1 Tk HOSE SUPPORT

€3-39 PF1310C233 S55481001| 2 | #Zf¢ (AR ) M4X 12 | BOLT SOCKET(S/P WASHER)M4 X 12
C3-40 PFHC0640 SA8646001 | 1 [ A 26 1 WORE CLAMP ASSY

C3-42 PF1310B03 $55487001| 4 | ¥t CFEEJE]) M5X 16 | BOLT SOCEET(S/P WASHER)M5X 16
C3-43 PFHC0643 SAB648001[ 1 IEFHR FEED PLATE

C3-44 PF1310C242 SA8904001[ 2 | #E#e CGiFELJE ) M5 X 10L [BPLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M5 X 10L

14



D1 .3#4E%E / Work clamp lifter mechanism

/
15— |
18
20
ﬁ\,—*‘/
Q»/ e
20255 3
22
9 O
20 %
MF/ .
Z 2928 @r/
6 Q 20 19

25 26 24

15




3020>D1. 3 EH B /Work clamp lifte

™1
8
(1]
=
[]
=
et
1]
=]

5 ERP%i 5 THE A | Ho L4 HR NAME OF PARTS ik
D1-01 PF1310D101 SA4759001| 1 i STEPPING CLAMP CAM
D1-02 PF1310D102 SA4760001| 1 EFF STEPPING CLAMP CON.ROD
D1-03 PF1310D103 SA4763001[ 1 HE (CEE WASHER STEPPING CLAMP CAM
D1-04 PF1310D104 623033000 1 iR 6805VV BALL BEARING 6805VV
D1-05 5CJ2033 $23651001| 2 & 5E BT M6 X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT)M6 X 6
D1-06 PF1310D106 062400616 | 2 BZE] MAX 6 SCREW PAN M4 X6

D1-07 PF1310D107 SA4761001) 1 A b ROLLER SHAFT STEPPING CLAMP
D1-08 PF1310D108 SA4762001 | 1 i ROLLER STEPPING CLAMP
D1-09 PF1310D109 SA4302001| 2 gl WASHER

D1-10 PF19000120 021060106 | 1 BZEE M6 NUT 1 M6

D1-11 PF1310D111 SA4764001| 1 JEE R STEPPING CLAMP ARM R
D1-12 PF1310D112 017061213 | 1 BEAE M6 X 12 BOLT M6 X 12

D1-13 PF1310D113 SA4765001 | 1 JER F STEPPING CLAMP ARM F
D1-14 PF1310B24 012060636 | 1 2T M6X6 SET SCREW SOCEET (FT)M6 X 6
D1-15 SCJ2033 $23651001| 1 [ 5E WEET M6 X6 SET SCREW SOCEET (FT)M6X 6
D1-16 PF1310D116 SA4766001| 1 [EEHHE F BUSH STEPPING CLAMP F
D1-17 PF1310D117 SA4767001| 1 JEEHE R BUSH STEPPING CLAMP R
D1-18 PF1310D118 SA4768001 | 1 [A]OEAE A STEPPING CLAMP LINE A
D1-19 PF1310D119 SA4769101| 4 ErigE] 6 SHOULDER SCREW 6
D1-20 PF1310C248 062300416 | 4 BEET M3X 4 SCREW PAN M3 X4

D1-21 PF1310D121 SA4770001| 1 [a] BIGEFT B STEPPING CLAMP LINE B
D1-22 PF1310D122 SA4772001 1 (A1) & FT STEPPING CLAMP LINK
D1-23 PF1310D123 SA4773001| 1 TPEAT dil SHAFT STEPPING CLAMP LIFT LINK
D1-24 PF1310B24 012060636 | 1 IEE] MEX6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT)M6 X6
D1-25 PF1310D125 012400436 | 1 BRET M4 X 4 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT)M4 X 4
D1-26 PF1310D126 SA4777001( 1 JiiRETi STEPPING CLAMP LIFTER LINE
D1-27 PF1310D127 SA4771001 1 TR A il SHAFT STEPPING CLAMP LIFT LINK
D1-28 PF1310D128 SA2161001( 1 ] WASHER

D1-29 PF1310C311 048080142 | 2 HhH 2 c8 RETAINING RING EXTERNAL C8
D1-30 PF1310B24 012060636 | 1 B85 M6X6 SET SCREW SOCEET (FT)M6X 6
D1-31 PF1310D125 012400436 | 1 BE4T MAX A4 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT)M4 X 4
D1-32 PF1310D132 SA4779001 | 1 [a] BRI A STEPPING CLAMP LIFTER
D1-33 PF1310D133 SA4781001| 1 RAFEER ROLLER STEPPING CLAMP LIFTER
D1-34 PF1310D134 141362001| 1 i ROLLER

D1-35 PF1310D135 SA4780001 | 1 G WA ] SHAFT STEPPING CLAMP LIFTER
D1-36 PF1310B24 012060636 ] 1 BEAT M6X6 SET SCREW SOCEET (FT)M6X 6
D1-37 PF1310D137 $25310101) 1 BRE] M4 SCREW FLAT M4

D1-38 PFHC0738 SA8683001| 1 [A] & 3R THEFF STEPPING CLAMP LIFTER ROD
D1-39 PF1310D139 SA4853001 | 1 T E Rk JOINT STEPPING CLAMP LIFTER
D1-40 PF1310D140 SA8684001[ 2 R L o 1 ROUND JOINT ASSY
D1-41 PF1310D141 021060306 | 2 SR EERE M6 NUT 3 M6

D1-42 PF1310D142 SA3227001| 1 JEEE M6 4HiEar NUT(FT) M6

D1-43 PFHC0743 SA8688001[ 1 BIEE RUBBER BUSH

D1-45 PFHCO745 SA8912001| 2 B RUBBER TUBE

D1-46 SCJ5031 S04159000| 1 e I BAND 1M

D1-47 PF1310D143 SA8689001 [ 1 BEE] M6 X 12 SCREW M6 X 12

D1-48 PF1310D144 017061612| 1 NABEFE M6X 16 BOLT M6 X 16

D1-49 PF1310D145 017065002 | 1 BEHE M6 X 50 BOLT M6 X 50

D1-50 PF19000120 021060106 1 WEEE M6 NUT 1 M6

D1-51 PF1310D147 SA4778001( 1 [ EAT L PRESSER BAR CLAMP
D1-52 PF1310C110 018400836 1 BEFE M4X 8 BOLT SOCKET M4X8
D1-53 PF1310D149 SA1174001| 1 TR M4 PRESSER ADJUSTING SCREW M14
D1-54 PF1310D150 SA1175001( 1 TR R M14 ADJUST SCREW NUT
D1-55 PF1310D151 SAB300001 1 S PRESSER BAR SPRING
D1-56 PF1310D152 $10112101) 1 TR 5 A PRESSER BAR SPRING GUIDE
D1-57 PF1310D153 SA5301001 1 THEEE COLLAR PRESSER BAR SPRING

16



D1 .#4[E% & / Work clamp lifter mechanism

59
—60

—

) 4 39 @@4@0\
D ey

17




3020>D1. 3 EH B /Work clamp lifte

r mechanism

i gt ERP S T | B K NAME OF PARTS &Ik
D1-58 PF1310D154 SA2195001 | 1 & AT EhE PRESSER BAR BUSH

D1-59 PF1310B52 012060536 | 1 B2ET MEX 5 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT)M6X 5

D1-60 PF1310D156 111466121 1 JEEFT PRESSER BAR

D1-61 PF1310D157 $42843001| 1 JEM A PRESSER FOOT A

D1-62 PF1310D158 $13399001| 1 HEET SM3. 57X 12 SCREW SM3. 57 X 12

D1-63 PFHC0763 SA8690001| 2 i) B3R T S B HOLDER STEP-CLAMP LIFTER ROD

D1-64 PFHCO764 018402536 | 2 BZEe M4 X 25 BOLT SOCKET M4 X 25

18



D2 .#4/E% 8 / Work clamp lifter mechanism

19



3020>D2. 3 EH B /Work clamp lifte

™1
8
(1]
=
[]
=
et
1]
=]

i gt ERP S T | B K NAME OF PARTS &Ik
D2-01 PF1310D218 SA4741101) 1 Lok g MOTOR BRACEKET

D2-02 PF1310D219 SA4742001 1 I 5 ik b WORE CLAMP MOTOR PLATE
D2-03 PF1310C266 018501036 | 2 B2E] M5X10 BOLT SOCKET M5X 10
D2-04 PFHC0804 SA4826501| 1 fikp ik fH{E P PULSE MOTOR ASSY P
D2-05 PF1310(252 018401036 4 B2EE M4 X 10 BOLT SOCKET M4 X 10
D2-06 PF1310D224 SA4743001[ 1 KAl i 56 WORE CLAMP DRIVING GEAR
D2-07 PF1310B24 012060636 | 2 BEETMG X 6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
D2-08 PF1310D226 SA4744001[ 1 =2 WORE_CLAMP FULCRUM SHAFT
D2-09 PF1310C127 SA4647001| 2 BR A 6900ZZNR BALL BEARING 6900ZZNR
D2-10 PF9820E11 048100142| 2 AR C10 RETAINING RING EXTERNAL C10
D2-11 PF1310D106 062400616 | 1 BEAT MAX6 SCREW PAN M4 X6

D2-12 PF1310C136 025040236 | 1 A E M4 WASHER PLAIN M4

D2-13 PF1310D231 SA4745001 [ 1 i Ui WORE CLAMP CAM GEAR
D2-14 PF1310D232 016061031 [ 1 B25T M6 X 10 SET SCREW SOCEET (CN) M6 X 10
D2-15 PF1310B24 012060636 | 1 HZ25] M6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
D2-16 PF1310D238 SA4747001| 1 LR B R s WORE CLAMP H-POSITION DOG
D2-17 PF1310D239 018400636 | 1 B2 M4X6 BOLT SOCEET M4 X6
D2-18 PF1310D240 SA4748101( 1 s JIE A7 WORK CLAMP LEVER SHAFT
D2-19 PF1310B24 012060636 | 1 HEET M6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
D2-20 PF1310D242 SA6210001 [ 1 [B] &S Zh STEPPING W-CLAMP DRIVING LEVER
D2-21 PF1310D243 SA3441001| 1 R EE W-CLAMP LIFTER ROLLER SHAFT
D2-22 PF1310D244 070696800 | 1 Bk R-696Z7 BALL BFARING RADIAL 69677
D2-24| BF310164514 [ 012500536 1 B25] M5X5 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT)M5X5
D2-25 PF1310B24 012060636 1 BEET M6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
D2-26 PF1310D333 SA4757101 1 Z 8 SET SCREW COLLAR
D2-27 PF1310B24 012060636 | 2 H2ET M6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
D2-28 PF1310A37 018061236 | 2 | #it M6 X12(=&—) BOLT SOCKET M6 X 12
D2-29 PF1310D255 SA4753001( 1 A% 2R AR WORK CLAMP SENSOR PLATE
D2-30 PF1310D106 062400616 | 2 B25] M4X6 SCREW PAN M4 X6

20



E . T&#h3#E & / Lower shaft mechanism

21



3020>E. FHh3H /Lower shaft mechanisgl

5 ERP% 5 TR T R HHR NAME OF PARTS il
E-01 PF1310E01 SA3226001 | 1 2434 SHOULDER SCREW

E-02 PF1310D142 SA3227001| 1 WEEE M6 NUT(FT) M6

E-03 PF1310E03 SA3228001[ 1 EE RN i ROCE GEAR

E-04 PF1310E04 SA4782001| 1 12 50 vk 30 il ROCE GEAR SHAFT
E-05 PF1310E05 SA3231001 1 X6 B SET SCREW COLLAR B
E-06 PF1310B52 012060536 | 2 HZET M6X5 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT)M6X5
E-07 PFHC0907 SA8695001| 2 e SET SCREW COLLAR
E-08 5CJ2033 $23651001 [ 4 & 5EWBAT M6 X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT)M6 X 6
E-09 PF1310B24 012060636 | 2 H2ET M6X 6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT)M6 X 6
E-10 PFHC0910 SAB696001 [ 1 EEEE A PINCH SLEEVE A

E-11 PFHC0911 SA8697001[ 1 EFEEE B PINCH SLEEVE B

E-12 PF1310C131 018402036 1 B2 M4 X 20 BOLT SOCKET M4X 20
E-13 PFHC0913 SA8698001[ 1 bR LOWER SHAFT ASSY
F-14 BF310164514 | 012500536| 1 BEET M5X5 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT)M5X 5
E-15 PFHC0915 SA8701001| 1 ERiEIES LOWER SHAFT BUSH
E-16 PF1310B24 012060636 | 1 B25] M6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT)M6 X 6
E-17 PFHC0917 SA8702001 [ 1 Tl i LOWER SHAFT M BUSH
E-18 PF1310B24 012060636 1 IEE] MEX6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT)M6X 6
E-19 PFHC0919 SA8703001[ 1 RS LOWER SHAFT A-BUSH
E-20 PF1310E30 012061036 1 $25] M6 X 10 SET SCREW SOCEET (FT) M6 > 10
E-21 PF1310E14 SA3238101[ 2 TiE #2218 1 Ak ADJUSTING STUD

E-22 PF1310E15 081003670 | 2 07F; B PW3 0 RING PW3

E-23 PFHC0923 SA8705001 | 1 TE A5 26 P £ {1 SHUTTLE RACE BASE ASSY
E-24 PFHC0924 $02429201| 1 BER 2% 5 ] SHUTTLE RACE THREAD GUIDE
E-25 PFHC0925 SA4199001| 2 BEET M3X4 SCREW M3 X 4

E-26 PFHC0926 SA3241001[ 2 D Jie 4% [ 5 A S-RACE BASE SETTING CLAW
E-27 PFHC0927 152684101 2 R COMPRESSION SPRING
E-28 PFHC0928 026030136 | 2 SEik B S3 WASHER PLAIN S3

E-29 PFHC0929 062300616 | 2 BEET M3X6 SCREW PAN M3 X6

E-30 PFHC0930 153050000 2 ikt S-RACE BASE FELT
E-31 PFHC0931 SA8707001 | 2 Pliikesy FELT

E-32 PFHC0932 $A9004001| 1 ik 6X6 WICK 6X 6

E-33 PFHC0933 SA8709001[ 1 HE 0IL TUBE

E-34 PFHC0934 SA8710001| 2 HE 0IL TUBE

E-35 PFHC0935 SA8711001| 1 mE 0IL TUBE

E-36 PFHC0936 SA8712101 1 S FELT

E-37 PFHC0937 SA8713001 1 i B AR FELT HOLDER

E-38 PFHC0938 $44924001| 2 B EZET M3X5.5 SCREW M3 X 5.5

E-39 PFHC0939 SA3274101) 1 MEL S48 FELT HOLDER

E-40 PFHC0940 $47307001| 2 BEET M3X 4 SCREW M3 X 4

E-41 PF1310E30 012061036 1 BEET M6 X 10 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6 < 10
E-42 PF1310E32 SA3284101 1 WL D DRIVER D

E-43 PF1310748 018501236 1 MR M5X 12 BOLT SOCKET M5 12
F-44 PF1310E40 SA3283101( 1 %E R SET SCREW COLLAR R
E-45 BF310164514 | 012500536| 1 HEET M5X5 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT)M5X 5
E-46 PFHC0946 152686201 1 HEIERE B SHUTTLE RACE BASE B
E-47 PF1310E35 $59221201| 1 B EANS LC BOBBIN CASE ASSY LC
E-48 PFHC0948 $48664001[ 1 KL E AN TENSION SPRING AN
E-49 PFHC0949 $16492101[ 1 WEE BOBBIN CASE SPRING SCREW
E-50 PFHC0950 $15667001| 1 J57 =2 e e ANTI-SPIN SPRING
E-51 PF1310E39 $44633001 [ 1 Hth LAN BOBBIN LAN

E-52 PF1310E42 SA8197101( 1 rh BEAR AL SHUTTLE HOOK ASSY W/BOXSA8196

22



F . ffihiE

SEL
B

B / Lubrication

23




3020>F. Bl iE B A /Lubrication

i gt ERP S T | B K NAME OF PARTS &Ik
F-01 PF1310F01 SA3244001| 1 HEET SET SCREW

F-02 PF1310F02 SA4785101) 1 I 4 55 CRANE COVER

F-03 | PF8420M-D30846 | 062061016 3 B2ET M6 X 10 SCREW PAN M6 10

F-04 PF1310F08 062400616 | 1 b eSS 4 LOWER SHAFT WICK SUPPORT
F-05 PF1310F09 SA4786101| 1 T A e i B LOWER SHAFT GEAR FELT
F-06 PF1310D239 [ SA8714001] 1 B2 MAX6 BOLT SOCKET M4 X6
F-07 PF69349 018400636 | 1 4 1=680 WICK L=680

F-08 SCJ5011 062400616 | 1 s L=450 0IL TUBE L=450

F-09 PF1310F30 SAG087001[ 1 Ve ity 3 48 GEAR WICK SUPPORT
F-10 PF1310F31 104567101] 1 I GEAR FELT

F-11 PF1310A43 152948001| 1 557 35 29 0IL GAUGE WINDOW

F-12 PF69349 SA8783001( 1 ek 6X6 WICK 6X6

F-13 5CJ5030 SA8784001 | 1 mE 0TL TUBE

F-14 5CJ5030 SA5072001 | 1 e L=120 0IL TUBE L=120

F-15 PF69349 SA6578001[ 1 Tk 6X6 L=300 WICK 6X6 1=300

F-16 PF1310F27 $09043000 | 4 I (L=5) FELT

F-19 PFHC1019 SA5339101( 1 T 0IL FEEDING PIPE

F-20 PF1310F32 SA4789101( 1 MLk B LOWER SHAFT WICK SUPPORT B
F-21 | PF8420M-D30846 | 062060816 1 HEET M6X8 SCREW PAN M6 X8

F-27 SCJ5034 525567000 | 5 FEZE % #8 CORD HOLDER #8

F-28 PF1310C233 0A5401006 | 5 |48 iy ) M4X 10DB| SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER)M4 X 10
F-29 SCJ5034 525567000 | 7 W2k E a8 CORD HOLDER #8

F-30 PF1310C233 0A5401006 | 6 |88 CHF#A[E) M4 X 10DB| SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4 X 10
F-31 SCJ5035 552907000| 5 HRZEE 8510 CORD HOLDER #10

F-32 SCJ5035 554482000 1 HZEE 8510 CORD HOLDER #12

F-33 PF1310C110 0A5401006 | 6 |88 CHF#A[E ) M4 X 10DB| SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER)M4 X 10
F-40 5CJ5030 SA6576001 | 1 e L=210 0IL TUBE L=210

F-45 PFHC1045 SA8722001| 1 T 0IL FEEDING PIPE

F-48 5CJ5030 SA8725001| 4 HE 0IL TUBE

F-49 PF69349 SA8726001[ 1 Lk 6X6 WICK 6X6

F-50 PF69349 SA8727001| 1 ek 6X6 WICE 6X6

F-51 PFHC1051 SA8728001[ 1 s FELT

F-52 PFHC1052 SA8729001| 1 blliEES FELT

F-53 PF5550833 SA8708001[ 1 Mk 66 WICE 6X6

F-54 SCJ5030 SA8785001[ 1 HE 0IL TUBE

F-67 PF1310C110 0A5401006 | 1 |#8F: CH#A[E) M4 X 10DB| SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4 X 10
F-68 PF9820785 SA2929001| 2 TR 3E 12.5 RUBBER CAP 12.5

F-76 PFHC1076 2 R L Rk

F-80 PF1310F20 1 AL E 0IL GAUGE WINDOW

F-81 PF1310F70 1 EEES RUBBER CAP

24



G. H#% 8 / Threading mechanism

fid ~14
26 < p
-@ \\\13 b S
5 e
25— e 11
o \\\ 1
™

/

7

/

L

25




3020>G. F£k4 H /Threading mechanism

i gt ERP S T | B K NAME OF PARTS &Ik
G-01 PF1310G01 SA3250001 | 1 T2k 5 A ARM THREAD GUIDE A
G-02 | PF8420M-D3010112 | 062500616 | 1 BEET M5X6 SCREW PAN M5X6
G-03 PF1310G03 SA4333001[ 1 S m B ARM THREAD GUIDE B
G-04 | PF8420M-D3010112 | 062500616| 1 BEAT M5X6 SCREW PAN M5X6
G-05 PF1310G05 SA6391001 1 HERE C ARM THREAD GUIDE C
G-06 | PF8420M-D3010112 | 062500616 | 1 BELT M5X6 SCREW PAN M5X6
G-07 PF1310G07 153049001 | 2 [ 28 5 Al i UPPER THREAD GUIDE STUD
G-08 PFHC1108 144588301 1 PhekinE B THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING B
G-09 PFHC1109 SA3255001 1 2 FE b TENSION STUD

G-10 PFHC1110 $31032001[ 1 JE£R IR B TENSION NUT

G-11 PFHC1111 $12441001| 1 1k WASHER

G-12 PFHC1112 107606001 1 REEL S TENSION SPRING H
G-13 PFHC1113 159805001| 1 JLBEH TENSION DISC PRESSER
G-14 PFHC1114 145446001 | 2 ek it DISC TENSION

G-15 PFHC1115 SA3254001 1 LR P TENSION BRACEKET

G-16 PFHC1116 100402004 | 1 [E] SEMBE] SM3. 57 SET SCREW SM3. 57
G-17 PF1310G15 SA4143001| 1 BEET M6X6 SET SCREW (FT) M6 X 6
G-18 PF1310G16 $12699000 | 1 FA R B TENSION RELEASE PIN
G-19 PFHC1119 SA3256001[ 1 Fbhh A TENSION STUD A

G-20 PFHC1120 100136001 1 e e i B TENSTON NUT

G-21 PFHC1121 SA4146101 1 o SUB TENSTON SPRING
G-22 PFHC1122 145446001 2 Jeeh it DISC TENSION

G-23 PFHC1123 SA8691001[ 1 HLFEER THREAD GUIDE ARM
G-24 PF1310L06 021400306 | 1 SRR M4 NUT 3 M4

G-25 PF1310G20 SA3257101 1 e SR A NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE A
G-26 PF1310G21 SA3258001( 1 i ELE S D N-BAR BUSH THREAD GUIDE D
G-27 PF1310G22 152881001 1 LEVs H AR 1 NEEDLE COOLER ASSY
G-28 PF1310B24 012060636 | 1 IEE] M6X6

G-29 PF1310G24 152883000 1 ML 8X15.5 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT)M6 X 6
G-30 PF1310G25 152884001 1 USR] FELT 8% 15.5

G-31 PF1310G26 062670412 1 H2ET SM3.57-40X 4 NEEDLE COOLER THREAD GUIDE
G-32 PFHC1132 1 15 SCREW PAN SM3.57-40X4
G-33 PF1310G33 1 g isE

G-34 PF1310G3101 1 ezl A hA

G35 PF1310G32 1 ek as

26



H. %#%3% 8 / Bobbin winder mechanism

2<B 5 1
: 25— 24

D 9o
 10-ew 2425
: PR —

27



3020>H. #£k3 B /Bobbin winder mechanism

F5 ERP % 5 EHEFS LR NAME OF PARTS

H-01 PFHC1201 SA8650001| 1 b= TOP COVER

H-02 PF1310H02 SA3290001| 1 4 2 F Ak SHAFT BW-LEVER

H-03 PF1310H03 012500536 | 1 BEAT M5X5 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT)M5X 5
H-04 PF1310H04 SA3291001[ 1 Lk F IR BOBBIN WINDER LEVER
H-05 PF1310H05 SA4171001) 1 PR SPRING HOOK

H-06 PF1310H06 152936001 1 G PLATE SPRING

H-07 PF1310H07 152937001 1 | WASHER

1-08 PF1310H08 062350616 | 1 25T M3.5X6 SCREW PAN M3.5X6
H-09 PF1310H09 159486001| 1 | WASHER

H-10 PF1310H10 048050342 | 1 {4 E5 RETAINING RING E5
H-11 PF1310H11 SA3293001[ 1 42k Uik STUD B-WINDER CLAW
H-12 PF1310H12 SA1984001[ 1 1 A5 T B BOBBIN PRESSER ARM
H-13 PF1310H13 062401216 1 BEET MAX12 SCREW PAN M4X 12
H-14 PF1310H14 SA3294001 1 WS EFE BOBBTN PRESSER

H-15 PF1310H15 $23418002| 1 BEET MAX5 SCREW M4 X5

H-16 PF1310H16 SA3295001| 1 LN CLAW B-WINDER

H-17 PF1310H17 012400436 | 2 BEAT M4 X4 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT)M4 X 4
H-18 PF1310H18 $10438001[ 1 i SPRING TWIST

H-19 PF1310H19 048050342 | 2 148 E5 RETAINING RING E5
H-20 PF1310H20 SA4796001 [ 1 W (E SPACER COLLER

H-21 PF1310H21 SA3296001| 1 2k i BOBBIN WINDER SHAFT
H-22 PF1310H22 SA3297001 1 Lk 2 WHEEL B-WINDER

H-23 PF1310H23 120448001 1 15057 [ BOBBIN WINDER RUBBER BAND
H-24 PF1310H24 012400436 2 BEET MAX4 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT)M4 X 4
H-25 PF1310H25 159486001 2 g WASHER

H-26 PF1310H26 SA1988001[ 1 R e BOBBIN SUPPORT

H-27 PF1310H27 $10268001[ 1 T SPRING

1-28 PF1310H28 SA3298001 [ 1 i STOPPER SHAFT B-WINDER
H-29 PF1310H29 SA3299001| 1 7] ENIFE

H-30 | PF8420M-D3010112 | 062500616 | 1 BEAT M5X6 SCREW PAN M5 X6

H-31 PF1310H31 SA1994101 1 ek B I e BOBBIN WINDER TENSION ASSY
H-32 PF1310H32 145446002 2 Je ki DISC TENSION

H-33 PF1310H33 100401022 1 Jerhan ik TENSION SPRING

H-34 PF1310H34 $31032001 | 1 JE 2R TENSTON NUT

H-35 PF1310H35 $12441001( 1 1 zh | WASHER

H-36 BF310164514 | 012500536| 1 BEAT M5X5 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT)M5X5
H-37 PFHC1237 SA1359001| 1 FLRIT SPOOL PIN

H-38 | PF8420M-D30846 | 062061016| 6 BEET M6 X 10 SCREW PAN M6 10
H-39 PF1310H38 SA4797101 1 b LB S DRIVING WHEEL B-WINDER
H-40 SCJ2033 $23651001[ 2 [ 52 WBET M6 X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT)M6 X 6
H-41 PF1310A04 117934001 1 M 3E 13.5 RUBBER CAP 13.5
H-42 PF1310H4001 1 LR




J.V1%% 8 / Thread trimmer mechanism




3020>]. V14k3 B /Thread trimmer mechanism

i gt ERP S T | B K NAME OF PARTS &Ik
J-01 PF1310]J01 SA3301101) 1 RIS AL THREAD TRIMMER CAM
J-02 SCJ2033 $23651001| 2 [ 5E WBET M6 X6 SET SCREW SOCEET (FT)M6X 6
7-03 PF1310]03 SA4798001[ 1 LR B S 3 R SETTING PLATE SOLENOID
7-04 PF1310J04 SA5135101) 1 V] 25 ER Bk THREAD TRIMMER SOLENOID
J-05 PF1310L06 017400802 | 2 HE M4 BOLT M4 X8

J-06 PF1310C137 028040246 | 2 RS ELE 2-4 WASHER SPRING 2-4
J-07 PF1310C136 026040236 | 2 SFELTE M4 WASHER PLAIN M4

7-08 PF1310708 SA3307001( 1 AR AT SOLENOID LEVER

J-09 PF1310D125 012400436 | 1 BEET MAX 4 SET SCREW SOCEET (FT)M4 X 4
J-10 PF13107J10 154599000 | 1 EH B 2 A SOLENOID CUSHION
J-11 PF1310]J11 $02652001| 1 g WASHER

J-12 SCJ5031 S04159000| 1 3 1M BAND 1M

J-13 PF13100242 $55484002| 2 | ¥ (GFAFE) M5X 10 | BOLT SOCEET(S/P WASHER)M5 X 10
J-14 PF13107J14 SA4799001 | 1 IRZN E FF PUSHING LEVER D-LEVER
J-15 PF1310A26 SA3306001 1 Brigs] 7-3 SHOULDER SCREW 7-3
I-16 PF1310]16 SA3309101| 1 ] £8 IR B 4T TR-DRIVING LEVER
J-17 PF13107J17 SA3310001 1 Y& COLLAR TR-TRIMMER
J-18 PF1310]18 SA3311001) 1 b) 2% 78 Fe b COLLAR SHAFT

J-19 PF1310719 S46903001| 1 B24T MAX 5 SET SCREW M4 X5

J-20 PF13107J20 048040342 [ 1 1418 F4 RETAINING RING E4
J-21 PF1310]21 SA3315001) 1 WLEFE V THREAD TRIMMER ROD V
T-22 PF1310722 $32465101| 2 LA M BALL JOINT ASSY

I1-23 PF19000120 021060106 | 2 B2 EE M6 NUT 1 M6

J-24 PF1310D144 $32462001| 1 FLIE45T B M6 SHOULDER SCREW B M6
J-25 PF1310D141 021060306 | 1 75 BERE M6 NUT 3 M6

J-26 SCJ2033 $23651001| 1 & 52 H2%T M6 X6 SET SCREW SOCEET (FT)M6 X 6
J-27 PF1310J27 231071001 1 HE 8X15 BUSH 8 X 15

J-28 PF1310]28 SA3312201( 1 IR Z) FF 5 m) il GUIDE SHAFT

J-29 PF1310]29 SA3313101) 1 T SPRING COMPRESSION
7-30 PF1310730 154596000| 1 IR 2 CUSHION

J-31 PF1310D144 $32462001[ 1 ERUZE%T B M6 SHOULDER SCREW B M6
J-32 PF1310D141 021060306 | 1 A2 EE M6 NUT 3 M6

J-33 PF13107]33 $25475101| 1 BEET M6 X 19 SET SCREW M6 19
J-34 PF19000120 021060106 | 1 BEEE M6 NUT 1 M6

J-35 PF1310]35 SA4546001| 1 T AT v THREAD TRIMMER LEVER V
7-36 PF13107]36 SA3317001 1 VA HF | THREAD TRIMMER LEVER H
J-37 PFHC1337 SAB652001 | 1 = JJFLFE D MOVING ENIFE

7-38 PFHC1338 SA8654001| 1 VILRHT N THREAD TRIMMER ROD H
7-39 PF13107]22 $32465101| 2 Bl BALL JOINT ASSY

J-40 PF19000120 021060106 | 2 BERE M6 NUT 1 M6

J-41 PF1310D144 $32462001| 2 Bt ET B M6 SHOULDER SCREW B M6
J-42 PF1310D141 021060306 | 2 N MERE M6 NUT 3 M6

J-43 PF13107J42 SA3319101) 1 ) 25 4T AT 4 SHAFT TR-TRIMMER LEVER
J-44 PF1310J43 SA4545001| 2 W SPACER

J-45 PF1310C311 048080142 | 1 HAHE 8 RETAINING RING EXTERNAL C8
J-46 PF1310B24 012060636 | 2 B2ETME X 6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
J-47 PFHC1347 SA8655001 | 1 P SPRING HOOE

J-48 PF1310J47 SA3321001 1 e B (i & SPRING EXTENSION
J-49 PF1310C242 018501236 | 2 BERE M5 X 12 BOLT SOCKET M5X 12
J-50 PF1310C336 028050246 | 2 HEARE 2-5 WASHER SPRING 2-5
J-51 PF1310]50 146354002 | 2 g 5 WASHER PLAIN 5

J-52 PFHC1352 SA8656001[ 1 ) MOVING ENIFE LEVER
J-53 PFHC1353 SA8657001[ 1 zh JIHE SHAFT MOVABLE ENIFE LEVER
J-54 PF1310B24 012060636 | 2 BEETME X 6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
J-55 PFHC1355 SA8658101[ 1 ZhJ1EF M-ENIFE CONNECTING PLATE
J-56 PF13107]56 SA4354001 1 FRi24T 6-1.8 SHOULDER SCREW 6-1.8

30



J. V1% 8 / Thread trimmer mechanism

13_% 15

31



TS

ERP#i = A FK NAME OF PARTS
PF1310J5701 [ SA5157101 AR A NEEDLE PLATE A
PF1310758 SA6596001 FINEEMH T MOVABLE ENIFE SET F
PF1310]59 SA4518001 FRiRET MOVABLE ENIFE SHOULDER SCREW
PF1310]60 SA4519001 A ey s ] THRUST WASHER
PF1310]61 $00705001 FIIEE MOVABLE KENIFE COLLAR
PF13107]62 SA6398001 A 0.4 M-ENIFE SPACER T0. 2
PF1310]63 SA7944001 [&5C /] FL FIXED ENTFE FL
PF1310]64 062300416 HEET M3X 4 SCREW PAN M3 X4
PF1310]65 025030236 “FELBE M3 WASHER PLAIN M3
PF1310]66 SA3336101 MR FL 2. 4C0. 4 NEEDLE HOLE PLATE 2.4CO0.4
PF1310]67 100360003 BE%T SM2. 38 SCREW
PF13107]68 SAG273101 KBEREER U SHUTTLE RACE COVER HOOE U
PF13107J69 028030246 JEEEILE 2-3 WASHER SPRING 2-3
PF1310]70 025030236 PR M3 WASHER PLAIN M3
PF1310]71 062300416 BEET M3X 4 SCREW PAN M3 X4
PF1310D137 $25310101 BRET M4 SCREW FLAT M4
PF1310]69 SA3538001 TEET MAX 8 SCREW M4 X8




. A% % E / Thread wiper mechanism

33




3020>K. 19£k4 B /Thread wiper mechanism

5 ERP% 5 TR T R HHR NAME OF PARTS il
£-01 PF1310K01 SA5208001| 1 LR BBk THREAD WIPER SOLENOID ASSY
£-02 PF1310K02 $41206001| 1 Lk THREAD WIPER SPRING
£-03 PF1310K03 $41205001 | 1 FHL WASHER PLAIN

£-04 PF1310K04 $25456001| 3 FEZER PLUNGER PIN

£-05 PF1310K05 SA5217001 1 F 4G ek 235 |T-WIPER SOLENOID SETTING PLATE
£-06 PF1310K06 SA4806001 | 1 FHL BBk B SOLENOID COVER

£-07 PF1310E22 062300616 | 4 BEET M3X6 SCREW PAN M3 X6

E-08 PF1310E22 0A4300606 | 2 18457 M3 X 6DA SCREW PAN(S/P WASHER)M3 X6
£-09 PF1310K08 SA5218001 1 FLEHhFESE THREAD WIPER SHAFT BRACEKET
E-10 PF1310C110 018400836 | 1 BEET MAX 8 BOLT SOCEET M4X8

E-11 PF1310C136 025040236 | 1 SEEE M4 WASHER PLAIN M4

£-12 PF1310K11 SA8057001| 1 45 ih e 1 THREAD WIPER CRANE ASSY
£-13 PF1310J20 048040342 1 P48 E4 RETAINING RING E4

F-14 PF1310K13 $25454001 | 1 PR [ SET SCREW COLLAR

E-15 PF1310K14 $25279101( 1 IEET M3.5-5 SET SCREW(CP)M3. 5-5

£-16 PF1310K15 SA2287001[ 1 I SPRING

£-18 PF1310K17 SA5219001| 1 ALEST THREAD WIPER ROD

E-19 PF1310K18 110735001 1 ] WASHER

£-20 PF1310K19 048030342 1 i B3 RETAINING RING E3

£-21 PF1310K20 $10470201 [ 1 FLFT WIPER

£-22 PF1310K21 060400516 | 1 BEET MAX 5 SCREW BIND M4 X5

£-23 PF1310K22 146288001 | 1 25 £k 2h 15 B THREAD WIPER STUD COLLAR
£-24 PF1310K23 S03677001| 1 ] WASHER

E-25 PF1310K24 SA5213001( 1 SE O tE STOP SWITCH ASSY

£-26 PF1310C242 S55485001 | 2 | #Bie (FFEEJE]D M5X 12 | BOLT SOCKET(S/P WASHER)M5 X 12
K-28 PF1310K28 SUE T OCHE 3k Emergency stop switch plug
£-29 PF1310E29 SETT Ic Emergency stop switch line

34



L. #3338 / Tension release mechanism

35



3020>L. tA2k4 B /Tension release mechanism

F5 ERP % 5 EHEFS LR NAME OF PARTS
L-01 PF1310L01 SA4855001 | 1 LR BEEE AV TENSTON RELEASE SOLENOTD HV
L-02 PF1310]05 017400802 | 2 BEFE MAX 8 BOLT M4 X8

L-03 PF1310C137 028040246 | 2 FE AR 2-4 WASHER SPRING 2-4
L-04 PF1310C136 026040236 | 2 SEEE M4 WASHER PLAIN M4
L-05 PF1310L05 017401415| 1 BEAE M4 X 14 BOLT M4 X 14
L-06 PF1310L06 021400306 | 1 SREEE M NUT 3 M4

L-07 PF1310L07 102707002 1 HE WASHER

L-08 PF1310710 154599000| 1 Pk 22 3k g SOLENOID CUSHION
L-09 PF1310L09 SA6389001| 1 Rk e e iR SETTING PLATE SOLENOID
L-10 SCT5031 504159000 | 1 Iz I BAND 1M

L-11 PF1310L11 SA3347001[ 1 AR AT TENSION RELEASE BAR
L-12 PF1310]20 048040342 1 148 E4 RETAINING RING E4
L-13 PF1310]50 025050236 | 1 R M5 WASHER PLAIN M5
L-14 PF1310L14 SA3348001 [ 1 E SPRING COMPRESSTON
L-15 PF1310L15 SA3349001 1 FERLEL a5 SOLENOID COVER
L-16 PF1310A26 SA3306001| 2 EgE] 7-3 SHOULDER SCREW 7-3
L-17 PF22840525 081007070 | 2 07 € P7 0 RING P7

L-18 SCJ5031 $04159000 | 1 ek 1M BAND 1M




. ZZ[E% & / Air pressure mechanism

37




3020>P. #FE¥H /Air pressure mechanism

ias) ERP#i = TR B el PR NAME OF PARTS &k
P-01 M91149 SA8659001| 1 THER Air pipe R

P-02 M91149 SA8659002| 1 THER Air pipe R

P-03 M91149 SAB660001 [ 1 TEEL Air pipe L

P-04 M91149 SA8660002| 1 TAREL Air pipe L

P-05 SCJ5005 SA8661001| 2 B2 B 266508 Spiral pipeline 650s
P-06 SCJ5033 525664000 1 e 146 Wire clamp #6

P-07 SCJ5033 149547000 2 JE£E L Crimping plate
P-08 PF1310C233 0A5401005| 5 [#Z}: CHi#8E) M4 X 10DB| Bolt (with washer) M4 X 10DB
P-09 SCJ5031 228475000 | 2 FE£E 2 1. 9X80 Wire clip 19%80
P-11 PF1310M02 SA5289001| 1 EE5E?2 Manifold 2

P-12 PF1310M03 $39116100| 2 FVQz21518-5 Valve vqz2151s-5
P-13 PF1310M03 SA5283001 IH £ BRAN103-1 Silencer anl03-1
P-14 PF1310M05 SA5282001[ 1 i E 22 AW20-02G Regulator aw20-02g
P-15 PF 1310M06 $09228000 Bk Pipe joint

P-18 PF1310M09 SA5285001 | 1 Hhla Sk 1/4 Intermediate joint 1 / 4
P-20 PF1310M11 153274001 W 1/8 Cover 1 / 8

P21 PF1310M12 SA5286101| 1 (%] 22 3k by Valve mounting plate
p-24 PF1310M30 SA5191001 i) Tk 2i Valve wiring 2 groups
p-27 SCJ2095 032422003 | 2 AREEET M4, 1X 20 Wood screw M4. 120
P-28 SCJ3007 148847001 2 L Washer

P-29 5CJ5035 554482000 | 3 FHEEYE H1D Wire clamp #12
P-30 5CJ2095 032422003 | 3 AUEET M4, 1X 20 Wood screw M4. 1X20
P-31 PFM91161 4 54 L Valve air pipe connector
P-35 PF1310M35 1 EHE Pressure gauge

38



Q. BSIPHERE / Power supply equipment mechanism

39



3020>Q. M S & A3 E /Power supply equipment mechanism

- 2= ERP4) 2 T B K NAME OF PARTS il

-01 SCT5034 525567000 FEZE % #8 Wire clamp #8

-02 5CJ5033 149547000 2L #6 Wire clamp #6

-03 SCJ5033 625010000 2k E 726 Wire clamp #6

-04 PF1310C233 0A5401006 02 £T 45 S FE M4 X 10DB washer M4 X 10DB

-08 PFHC2008 SA8523001 724 FF AR T3020 Safety switch board t3020

-09 PF9820V11 SA5730101 A R Switch base

-10 PF9820V12 SA5731001 FFOCHE % Switch spring

-11 PF9820V13 SA5732101 FERF Switch handle

-12 PFHC2012 SA8524001 AT RE L Safety switch assembly

-13 PF190040319 [ SA7293001 2 CGEFEAED M3x12 | Bolt (with washer) M3 X 12

-14 SCJ5031 504159000 252 1M Clamp lm
PF1310C233 0A5401006 02 (A A8 ) M4 10DB| Bolt (with washer) M4 X 10DB

-16 SCJ5033 149547000 £ Z He Wire clamp #6

crlororielo |l o|lo oo o oo |0 |e o oo |0
ol el il o 4 A 5 B = I Pt el e [ [ I L S R R (R
[ Il CEH R N S [ SN [ (= UG [ [CR [ [ P [ [ (Sl [T (oG [

-17 PF1310C233 0A5401006 NS AIEETMAX8 (=& —)| screw M4x8 (three in one)
-23 PF1310C233 0A5401006 NS HIREIMAX8 (=& )| screw M4x8 (three in one)
-28 SCT5035 554482000 H2kde #12 Wire clamp #12

-29 SCT5036 $00470000 2 716 Wire clamp #16

-30 PF1310C233 0A5401006 2 FT 5 25 [E M4 X 10DB washer M4 X 10DB
-31 SCI5031 218859001 £ M150 Clamp ml150

-32 SCJ5031 $04159000 e M Clamp 1m

-33 SCT5005 SA8881001 FhEE Adhesive chain tube
-34 SCT5005 SA6366001 BENEE ££1408 Spiral pipeline 140s




Z . Mit1% / Accessories

61

16

41



3020>Z. Mfif}/Accessories

5= ERP#%i 5 FE 5|5 A NAME OF PARTS #iE
7-01 SCT6021 S06706001 | 1 e STLICONE OTL

7-02 PF1310E39 $44633001| 3 B BOBBIN LAN

7-03 PFDTIDP1719 SA1645019| 1 HLEH4H 145646 NEEDLE 4PIECE ASSY . 145646
7-04 PEDTDP1719 145646019 4 HLADPX17 NEEDLE . DPX17
7-05 PF55501018 142443001| 1 LT 1. 9K52 SCREW - DRIVER , 1.9%52
7-06 PF55501017 118837001 1 LT3, 4X70 SCREW - DRIVER ,3.4%70
7-07 PF1310R20 107779001 1 W F6X7 WRENCH . 6X7

7-08 PF7811937 100887001 1 W7 F8X9 WRENCH , 8X9

7-09 PF1310R22 107780001 | 1 P F10X12 WRENCH , 10X12
7-10 SCT6001 S07783001[ 1 AAARFLS HEXAGONAL WRENCH ,1.5
7-11 SCJ6002 142002001 | 1 A7 AR F2 HEXAGONAL WRENCH , 2
7-12 SCJ6003 154125001 1 1N s fF2.5 HEXAGONAL WRENCH ,2.5
7-13 SCT6004 142721001 1 7S A F3 HEXAGONAL WRENCH , 3
7-14 SCJ6005 118064001 1 s T4 HEXAGONAL WRENCH ,4
7-15 5CJ6006 150335001 1 7S AR FS HEXAGONAL WRENCH ,5
Z-16 PF1310R88 SA4103001[ 1 P ARAR AH EYE GUARD SETD
7-28 PF1310D106 062400616 | 2 BELTM4X6 SCREW PAN M4X6
7-29 SCJ3010 026040136 | 2 P s4 WASHER PLAIN S4
7-30 PF55501127 $40574309| 1 L2 COTTON STAND ASSY 2DTHF
7-59 PF684257134 114483002| 1 T Ar 2 OILER ASSY

7-60 PF55501022 $55663001 | 1 JhEEH - OIL TANE ASSY
7-61 PF55501016 101572102 1 5. 55190 SCREW - DRIVER 5. 5X190

42



